The Surface Transportation Board (STB) received the Contract Summaries
contained in this .pdf document on February 17, 2016. Shippers desiring to file

complaint and discovery petitions must do so within the time period allowed

under 49 C.F.R. § 1313.10(a).



STB CONTRACT SUMMARY TRANSMISSION FORM

TO:

Surface Transportation Board
(e-mail address - agri.contracts@stb.dot.gov)
395 E Street, S.W.

Washington, D.C. 20423-0001
Telephone Number (202) 245-0238
FAX Number (202) 245-0461

Account Number 718
DATE: 02-17-2016
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES TRANSMITTED: 18 + Transmittal
NUMBER OF CONTRACTS SUBMITTED: 7

Gentlemen:

The enclosed contract(s) or contract amendment(s), issued by the Union Pacific Railroad Company, are
submitted for filing in compliance with the Interstate Commerce Commission Termination Act of 1995 (ACT) and
are assigned the following STB numbers:

STB-OTMQ 158286

STB-OTMQ 158288

STB-OTMQ 158290

STB-UP-C-56113

STB-UPCQ 100484-D

STB-UPCQ 100490-A

STB-UPCQ 96255-F

Please acknowledge receipt of this transmittal by E-mail or by Faxing a copy of this letter, with notation of receipt, to the
undersigned.
Yours truly,

Alan P. Ratcliffe

Union Pacific Railroad Company

Pricing Service Department

1400 Douglas Street, Stop 1340

Telephone Number (402) 544-3239

FAX Number (402) 501-0162

E-MAIL: apratcli@up.com
Enclosure

[Please note: If you do not receive all pages, or if you have received this E-mail transmission in error, please telephone (402) 544-
3239 as soon as possible.]



UNION
PACIFIC

STB-UPOTMQ 158286

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Issued: Effective:
February 12, 2016 February 12, 2016

Issued by:

T. P. NOSER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
1400 Douglas Street
Mail Stop 1340
OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68179



PARTICIPATING CARRIERS:

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
1400 Douglas St.
Omaha, NE 68179

COMMODITY:

Wheat Exc.Buckwheat See 01139

SHIPPER:

CROSSROADS COOPERATIVE ASSOCIATION

ORIGIN(S):

SIDNEY, NE

DESTINATION(S):

LA BASIN (See Exhibit Definition)

PORT(S):

Not Applicable

DURATION:

Effective Date: February 12, 2016
Expiration Date: February 16, 2016

RAIL CAR DATA:

No cars dedicated to service under this Contract. Cars are provided on a common carrier basis only.

RATES & CHARGES:

As published in Tariff(s) 4052

VOLUME:

Single Car Shipments

SPECIAL FEATURES:

Special Switching Provision

SPECIAL NOTICE:

Not applicable

STB-UPOTMQ 158286



EXHIBIT DEFINITIONS:

LA BASIN consist of:
COLTON, CA
LOS ANGELES, CA
SAN BERNARDINO, CA
VERDEMONT, CA

STB-UPOTMQ 158286



UNION
PACIFIC

STB-UPOTMQ 158288

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Issued: Effective:
February 12, 2016 February 12, 2016

Issued by:

T. P. NOSER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
1400 Douglas Street
Mail Stop 1340
OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68179



PARTICIPATING CARRIERS:

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
1400 Douglas St.
Omaha, NE 68179

COMMODITY:

Soybeans (Soya Beans)

SHIPPER:

ARCHER DANIELS MIDLAND CO

ORIGIN(S):

JORDAN, IA

DESTINATION(S):

DES MOINES, IA

PORT(S):

Not Applicable

DURATION:

Effective Date: February 12, 2016
Expiration Date: February 15, 2016

RAIL CAR DATA:

No cars dedicated to service under this Contract. Cars are provided on a common carrier basis only.

RATES & CHARGES:

Not applicable

VOLUME:

Single Car Shipments

SPECIAL FEATURES:

Not applicable

SPECIAL NOTICE:

Not applicable

STB-UPOTMQ 158288



UNION
PACIFIC

STB-UPOTMQ 158290

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Issued: Effective:
February 12, 2016 February 8, 2016

Issued by:

T. P. NOSER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
1400 Douglas Street
Mail Stop 1340
OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68179



PARTICIPATING CARRIERS:

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
1400 Douglas St.
Omaha, NE 68179

COMMODITY:

Corn Exc.Popcorn See 01152
Sorghum Grains

SHIPPER:

JD HEISKELL

ORIGIN(S):

GOTHENBURG, NE

DESTINATION(S):

PIXLEY, CA

PORT(S):

Not Applicable

DURATION:

Effective Date: February 8, 2016
Expiration Date: February 11, 2016

RAIL CAR DATA:

No cars dedicated to service under this Contract. Cars are provided on a common carrier basis only.

RATES & CHARGES:

Not applicable

VOLUME:

Single Car Shipments

SPECIAL FEATURES:

Special Switching Provision

SPECIAL NOTICE:

Not applicable

STB-UPOTMQ 158290



UNION
PACIFIC

STB-UP-C-56113

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

CONTRACT SUMMARY

Issued: Effective:
February 16, 2016 February 1, 2016

Issued by:

T. P. NOSER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
1400 Douglas Street
Mail Stop 1340
OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68179



PARTICIPATING CARRIERS:

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
1400 Douglas St.
Omaha, NE 68179

COMMODITY:

Corn Exc.Popcorn See 01152

SHIPPER:

CHS HEADQUARTERS

ORIGIN(S):

CANTON, KS

DESTINATION(S):

MX - SELECT DESTINATIONS (See Exhibit Definition)

PORT(S):

Not Applicable

DURATION:

Effective Date: February 1, 2016
Expiration Date: April 30, 2016

RAIL CAR DATA:

No cars dedicated to service under this Contract. Cars are provided on a common carrier basis only.

RATES & CHARGES:

Not applicable

VOLUME:

Minimum shipment of 69 carloads.
Multiple Car Shipments

SPECIAL FEATURES:

Not applicable

SPECIAL NOTICE:

Not applicable

STB-UP-C-56113



EXHIBIT DEFINITIONS:

MX - SELECT DESTINATIONS consist of:
TORREON, CU
GOMEZ PALACIO, DG
VINEDO, DG
CUAUTITLAN, EM
TLALNEPANTLA, EM
CELAYA, GJ
ENCARNACION, JA
GUADALAJARA, JA
LA BARCA, JA
LA JUNTA, JA
SAN JUAN DE LOS LAG, JA

STB-UP-C-56113



UNION
PACIFIC

STB-UPUPCQ 100484-D

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

Issued: Effective:
February 17, 2016 February 1, 2016

Issued by:

T. P. NOSER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
1400 Douglas Street
Mail Stop 1340
OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68179



PARTICIPATING CARRIERS:

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
1400 Douglas St.
Omaha, NE 68179

COMMODITY:

Corn Exc.Popcorn See 01152

SHIPPER:

SUNRISE FOODS INTERNATIONAL INC

ORIGIN(S):

LONGVIEW, WA

DESTINATION(S):

PETALUMA, CA ADDITION
WILLIAMS, CA ADDITION
HATCH/TURLOCK (See Exhibit Definition)
CENTRAL POINT, OR ADDITION
STOCKTON, CA

PORT(S):

Not Applicable

DURATION:

Effective Date: December 2, 2015
Amendment Effective Date: February 1, 2016 ADDITION
Expiration Date: March 31, 2016 EXTENSION

RAIL CAR DATA:

No cars dedicated to service under this Contract. Cars are provided on a common carrier basis only.

RATES & CHARGES:

Not applicable

VOLUME:

Single Car Shipments

SPECIAL FEATURES:

Special Switching Provision

SPECIAL NOTICE:

Not applicable

STB-UPUPCQ 100484-D



EXHIBIT DEFINITIONS:

HATCH/TURLOCK consist of:
HATCH, CA ADDITION
TURLOCK, CA ADDITION

STB-UPUPCQ 100484-D



UNION
PACIFIC

STB-UPUPCQ 100490-A

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

Issued: Effective:
February 17, 2016 January 1, 2016

Issued by:

T. P. NOSER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
1400 Douglas Street
Mail Stop 1340
OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68179



PARTICIPATING CARRIERS:

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
1400 Douglas St.
Omaha, NE 68179

COMMODITY:

Malt ADDITION

SHIPPER:

CONSTELLATION BRANDS INC
CROWN IMPORTS LLC

ORIGIN(S):

WINONA, MN ADDITION
SHAKOPEE, MN ADDITION
MILWAUKEE, WI ADDITION

DESTINATION(S):

TX, EAGLE PASS/LAREDO (See Exhibit Definition)

PORT(S):

Not Applicable

DURATION:

Effective Date: January 1, 2015

Amendment Effective Date: January 1, 2016 ADDITION
Expiration Date: February 28, 2019 EXTENSION
Subject to Automatic Renewals.

RAIL CAR DATA:

No cars dedicated to service under this Contract. Cars are provided on a common carrier basis only.

RATES & CHARGES:

Not applicable

VOLUME:

Single Car Shipments ADDITION

SPECIAL FEATURES:

Special Switching Provision

SPECIAL NOTICE:

Not applicable

STB-UPUPCQ 100490-A



EXHIBIT DEFINITIONS:

TX, EAGLE PASS/LAREDO consist of:
EAGLE PASS, TX ADDITION
LAREDO, TX ADDITION

STB-UPUPCQ 100490-A



UNION
PACIFIC

STB-UPUPCQ 96255-F

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY

AMENDED CONTRACT SUMMARY

Issued: Effective:
February 17, 2016 January 1, 2016

Issued by:

T. P. NOSER
MANAGER PRICING SERVICES
1400 Douglas Street
Mail Stop 1340
OMAHA, NEBRASKA 68179



PARTICIPATING CARRIERS:

UNION PACIFIC RAILROAD COMPANY
1400 Douglas St.
Omaha, NE 68179

COMMODITY:

Barley For Malting Purposes Only
Barley

SHIPPER:

MILLERCOORS LLC

ORIGIN(S):

MONTE VISTA, CO

BURLEY, ID

MINNEAPOLIS, MN

SILVER BOW, MT ADDITION

DESTINATION(S):

DENVER, CO

SHAKOPEE, MN

POCATELLO, ID

WINONA, MN ADDITION
MILWAUKEE, WI ADDITION

PORT(S):

Not Applicable

DURATION:

Effective Date: August 23, 2010
Amendment Effective Date: January 1, 2016 ADDITION
Expiration Date: December 31, 2016 EXTENSION

RAIL CAR DATA:

No cars dedicated to service under this Contract. Cars are provided on a common carrier basis only.

RATES & CHARGES:

Not applicable

VOLUME:

Single Car Shipments

SPECIAL FEATURES:

Special Switching Provision
Not Applicable. This change pertained only to confidential data. (Switching)

SPECIAL NOTICE:

Not applicable

STB-UPUPCQ 96255-F



